

Before:

Judge Carmel Agius, Presiding
Judge O-Gon Kwon
Judge Kimberly Prost

IT-05-88-T
D33528-D33529
08 SEPTEMBER 2009

Registrar:

Mr. John Hocking

Public Order

The Prosecutor
v.
Vujadin Popovic et al.

**Order to redact the public transcript
and the public broadcast of a hearing**

The Trial Chamber

(At the request of the Prosecutor / Defence and with the agreement of the parties)

ORDERS that the following highlighted text (page 65 lines 22 to 24, and page 66 lines 19 to 24) be omitted from the public transcript of this hearing and be edited from the public broadcast of this hearing.

The screenshot shows a legal transcript with several lines of text. Lines 19-24 and 66-71 are redacted with black boxes. The visible text includes:

19 12:19:53 regard his presence at the execution site in Orahovac and saving the life
20 12:19:54 of the PW-105, hiding him in his van from the other soldiers who
21 12:19:54 allegedly would kill him. It is in paragraph 224 and 496 to 512. In
22 12:19:54 short, the witness had good reason to be untruthful
23 [Redacted]
24 [Redacted]
25 12:20:04 The side-arm was the obligatory element of the equipment for all
66:1 12:20:09 officers of VRS. Many of them could be seen at various videos and photos
2 12:20:17 bearing side-arms. Significantly, the Prosecution did not put a question
3 12:20:20 to the witness in order to get more details concerning the identity of
4 12:20:26 the alleged lieutenant-colonel. It is the submission of the Defence that
5 12:20:30 it was not done because such efforts would be negative for the
6 12:20:34 Prosecution case. Because of that, the Prosecution opted to leave it
7 12:20:40 unclear and to stray to the conclusion that this person was Popovic.
8 12:20:46 As to rank, the witness did not say that a man was
9 12:20:51 lieutenant-colonel, but lieutenant-colonel or the colonel at most. He
10 12:20:57 described that person as the tall man by Popovic. He's not tall. He
11 12:21:02 described that person as good-looking man, but Popovic was not good
12 12:21:10 looking. His testimony --
13 12:21:19 JUDGE AGIUS: And if Popovic is not tall, how would you classify
14 12:21:23 me --
15 12:21:44 MR. ZIVANOVIC: I'd be restrained.
16 12:21:44 JUDGE AGIUS: -- or yourself?
17 12:21:45 MR. ZIVANOVIC: Or myself.
18 12:21:45 MR. ZIVANOVIC: Also restrained.
19 12:21:46 [Redacted]
20 [Redacted]
21 [Redacted]
22 [Redacted]
23 [Redacted]
24 [Redacted] Only after members of the Zvornik
25 12:22:30 Brigade left the van, PW-101 drove the wounded boy to the Zvornik
67:1 12:22:34 hospital upon the order of Sretan Milosevic. It is transcript 15 July

The screenshot also shows a toolbar at the bottom with icons for 'New Transcript', 'Open Transcript', 'Print', 'Go To Page', 'Full Text Query', 'Disclaimer', 'Continue', 'New Message', and 'Export PDF'.

Carmel Agius
Presiding Judge