

ANNEX 1: GLOSSARY

A. Filings in this Case

Beara Final Brief	Defendant, Ljubiša Beara's Final Trial Brief (confidential), 30 July 2009
Beara Oral Motion for Acquittal	Ljubiša Beara's Oral Motion for Judgement of Acquittal Pursuant to Rule 98 <i>bis</i> , T. 21224-21258, 14 February 2008
Beara Pre-Trial Brief	Accused Ljubisa Beara's Rule 65 <i>ter</i> Pre-trial brief (confidential), 12 July 2006
Borovčanin Final Brief	Ljubomir Borovčanin's Final Trial Brief (public with confidential Annex), 30 July 2009
Borovčanin Oral Motion for Acquittal	Ljubomir Borovčanin's Oral Motion for Judgement of Acquittal Pursuant to Rule 98 <i>bis</i> , T. 21287-21302, 14 February 2008
Borovčanin Pre-Trial Brief	Accused Borovčanin's Response to the Prosecution's Pre-Trial Brief Pursuant to Rule 65 <i>ter</i> (F)
Gvero Final Brief	Final Brief on Behalf of Milan Gvero (confidential), 30 July 2009
Gvero Oral Motion for Acquittal	Milan Gvero's Motion for Judgement of Acquittal Pursuant to Rule 98 <i>bis</i> , T. 21341-21371, 15 February 2008
Gvero Pre-Trial Brief	General Gvero's Pre-Trial Brief, 12 July 2006
Guidelines	Order Concerning Guidelines on the Presentation of Evidence and the Conduct of Parties during Trial Proceedings, 14 July 2006
Indictment	Indictment, 4 August 2006
Judgement on Motions for Acquittal	Judgement on Motions for Acquittal Pursuant to 98 <i>bis</i> , 3 March 2008
July 2006 Pre-Trial Decision	Decision on Further Amendments and Challenges to the Indictment, 13 July 2006
May 2006 Pre-Trial Decision	Decision on Motions Challenging the Indictment Pursuant to Rule 72 of the Rules, 31 May 2006
Miletić Final Brief	Final Trial Brief of the Defence for General Miletić (confidential), 30 July 2009

Miletić Oral Motion for Acquittal	Radivoje Miletić's Oral Motion for Judgement of Acquittal Pursuant to Rule 98 <i>bis</i> , T. 21305-21339, 15 February 2008
Miletić Pre-Trial Brief	General Miletić Defence Pre-Trial Brief, 12 July 2006
Nikolić Final Brief	Final Trial Brief on Behalf of Drago Nikolić (confidential), 30 July 2009
Nikolić Oral Motion for Acquittal	Drago Nikolić's Oral Motion for Judgement of Acquittal Pursuant to Rule 98 <i>bis</i> , T. 21258-21286, 14 February 2008
Nikolić Pre-Trial Brief	Pre-trial Brief on Behalf of Drago Nikolić Pursuant to Rule 65ter (F), 12 July 2006
Pandurević Final Brief	Defence Final Trial Brief on Behalf of Vinko Pandurević (confidential), 30 July 2009
Pandurević Oral Motion for Acquittal	Vinko Pandurević's Motion for Judgement of Acquittal Pursuant to Rule 98 <i>bis</i> , T. 21372-21381, 15 February 2008
Pandurević Pre-Trial Brief	Defence Pre-trial Brief on Behalf of the Accused Vinko Pandurević (partly confidential), 12 July 2006
Popović Adjudicated Facts Decision	Decision on Popović's Motion for Judicial Notice of Adjudicated Facts with Annex, 2 June 2008
Popović Final Brief	Vujadin Popović's Final Brief (confidential), 30 July 2009
Popović Pre-Trial Brief	Pre-Trial Brief of the Defence of Vujadin Popović, 12 July 2006
Prosecution Pre-Trial Brief	Prosecution's Filing of Pre-Trial Brief Pursuant to Rule 65 <i>ter</i> and List of Exhibits Pursuant to Rule 65 <i>ter</i> (E)[sic], 28 April 2006
Prosecution Adjudicated Facts Decision	Decision on Prosecution Motion for Judicial Notice of Adjudicated Facts with Annex, 26 September 2006
Prosecution Final Brief	Prosecution Filing of Final Trial Brief Pursuant to Rule 65ter (E) (confidential), 30 July 2009

B. ICTY Judgements and Decisions

<i>Aleksovski</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Zlatko Aleksovski</i> , Case No. IT-95-14/1-A, Judgment, 24 March 2000
<i>Aleksovski</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Zlatko Aleksovski</i> , Case No. IT-95-14/1-T, Judgment, 25 June 1999
<i>Babić</i> Sentencing Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Milan Babić</i> , Judgement on Sentencing Appeal, Case No. IT-03-72-A, 18 July 2005
<i>Banović</i> Sentencing Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Predrag Banović</i> , Case No. IT-02-65/1-S, Sentencing Judgement, 28 October 2003
<i>Blagojević and Jokić</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Vidoje Blagojević and Dragan Jokić</i> , Case No. IT-02-60-A, Judgment, 9 May 2007
<i>Blagojević and Jokić</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Vidoje Blagojević and Dragan Jokić</i> , Case No. IT-02-60-T, Judgment, 17 January 2005
<i>Blaškić</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Tihomir Blaškić</i> , Case No. IT-95-14-A, Judgment, 29 July 2004
<i>Blaškić</i> April 1997 Pre-Trial Decision	<i>Prosecutor v. Blaškić</i> , Case No. IT-95-14-PT, Decision on the Defence Motion to Dismiss the Indictment based upon Defects in the Form Thereof (Vagueness/Lack of Adequate Notice of Charges), 4 April 1997
<i>Blaškić</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Tihomir Blaškić</i> , Case No. IT-95-14-T, Judgment, 3 March 2000
<i>Boškoski and Tarčulovski</i> May 2006 Pre-Trial Decision	<i>Prosecutor v. Ljube Boškoski and Johan Tarčulovski</i> , Case No. IT-04-82-PT, Decision on Prosecution's Motion to Amend the Indictment and Submission of Proposed Second Amended Indictment and Submission of Amended Pre-Trial Brief, 26 May 2006
<i>Boškoski and Tarčulovski</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Ljube Boškoski and Johan Tarčulovski</i> , Case No. IT-04-82-A, Judgement, 19 May 2010
<i>Boškoski and Tarčulovski</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Ljube Boškoski and Johan Tarčulovski</i> , Case No. IT-04-82-T, Judgement, 10 July 2008
<i>Bralo</i> Sentencing Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Miroslav Bralo</i> , Case No. IT-95-17-A, Judgement on Sentencing Appeal, 2 April 2007

<i>Brdanin</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Radoslav Brdanin</i> , Case No. IT-99-36-A, Judgement, 3 April 2007
<i>Brdanin</i> March 2004 Interlocutory Appeal Decision	<i>Prosecutor v. Radoslav Brdanin</i> , Case No. IT-99-36-A, Decision on Interlocutory Appeal, 19 March 2004
<i>Brdanin</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Radoslav Brdanin</i> , Case No. IT-99-36-T, Judgement, 1 September 2004
<i>Brdanin and Talić</i> June 2001 Pre-Trial Decision	<i>Prosecutor v. Radoslav Brdanin and Momir Talić</i> , Case No. IT-99-36-PT, Decision on Form of Further Amended Indictment and Prosecution Application to Amend, 26 June 2001
<i>Čelebići</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Zejnil Delalić, Zdravko Mucić (aka "PAVO"), Hazim Delić, and Esad Landžo (aka "ZENGA")</i> , Case No. IT-96-21-A, Judgement, 20 February 2001
<i>Čelebići</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Zejnil Delalić, Zdravko Mucić (aka "PAVO"), Hazim Delić, and Esad Landžo (aka "ZENGA")</i> , Case No. IT-96-21-T, Judgement, 16 November 1998
<i>Deronjić</i> Sentencing Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Miroslav Deronjić</i> , Case No. IT-02-61-A, Judgement on Sentencing Appeal, 20 July 2005
<i>Dragan Nikolić</i> Sentencing Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Dragan Nikolić</i> , Case No. IT-94-2-A, Judgement on Sentencing Appeal, 4 February 2005
<i>Erdemović</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Dražen Erdemović</i> , IT-96-22-A, 7 October 1997
<i>Erdemović</i> Sentencing Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Dražen Erdemović</i> , Case No. IT-96-22-Tbis, Sentencing Judgement, 5 March 1998
<i>Furundžija</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Anto Furundžija</i> , Case No. IT-95-17/1-A, Appeal Judgment, 21 July 2000
<i>Furundžija</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Anto Furundžija</i> , Case No. IT-95-17/1-T, Judgment, 10 December 1998
<i>Galić</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Stanislav Galić</i> , Case No. IT-98-29-A, Judgement, 30 November 2006
<i>Galić</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Stanislav Galić</i> , Case No. IT-98-29-T, Judgment, 5 December 2003
<i>Hadžihasanović and Kubura</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Enver Hadžihasanović and Amir Kubara</i> , Case No. IT-01-47-A, Appeal Judgement, 22 April 2008

<i>Hadžihasanović and Kubura</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Enver Hadžihasanović and Amir Kubura</i> , Case No. IT-01-47-T, Judgment, 15 March 2006
<i>Hadžihasanović et al.</i> July 2003 Appeal Decision	<i>Prosecutor v. Enver Hadžihasanović, Mehmed Alagić, and Amir Kubura</i> , Case No. IT-01-47-AR72, Decision on Interlocutory Appeal Challenging Jurisdiction in Relation to Command Responsibility, 16 July 2003
<i>Halilović</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Sefer Halilović</i> , Case No. IT-01-48-A, Appeal Judgment, 16 October 2007
<i>Halilović</i> December 2004 Pre-Trial Decision	<i>Prosecutor v. Sefer Halilović</i> , Case No. IT-01-48-PT, Decision on Prosecutor's Motion Seeking Leave to Amend the Indictment, 17 December 2004
<i>Halilović</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Sefer Halilović</i> , Case No. IT-01-48-T, Judgment, 16 November 2005
<i>Jelisić</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Goran Jelisić</i> , Case No. IT-95-10-A, Judgement, 5 July 2001
<i>Jelisić</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Goran Jelisić</i> , Case No. IT-95-10-T, Judgement, 14 December 1999
<i>Jokić</i> Sentence Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Jokić</i> , Case No. IT-01-42/1-A, Judgement on Sentencing Appeal, 30 August 2005
<i>Jokić</i> Sentencing Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Miodrag Jokić</i> . Case No. IT-01-42/1-S, Sentencing Judgement, 18 March 2004
<i>Kordić and Čerkez</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Dario Kordić and Mario Čerkez</i> , Case No. IT-95-14/2-A, Judgement, 17 December 2004
<i>Kordić and Čerkez</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Dario Kordić and Mario Čerkez</i> , Case No. IT-95-14/2-T, Judgment, 26 February 2001
<i>Krajišnik</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Momčilo Krajišnik</i> , Case No. IT-00-39-A, Appeal Judgement, 17 March 2009
<i>Krajišnik</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Momčilo Krajišnik</i> , Case No. IT-00-39-T, Judgement, 27 September 2006
<i>Krnojelac</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Milorad Krnojelac</i> , Case No. IT-97-25-A, Judgement, 17 September 2003
<i>Krnojelac</i> February 1999 Pre-Trial Decision	<i>Prosecutor v. Milorad Krnojelac</i> , Case No. IT-97-25-PT, Decision on the Defence Preliminary Motion on the Form of the Indictment, 24 February 1999

<i>Krnojelac</i> May 2000 Pre-Trial Decision	<i>Prosecutor v. Milorad Krnojelac</i> , Case No. IT-97-25-PT, Decision on Form of Second Amended Indictment, 11 May 2000
<i>Krnojelac</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Milorad Krnojelac</i> , Case No. IT-97-25-T, Judgment, 15 March 2002
<i>Krstić</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v Radislav Krstić</i> , Case No. IT-98-33-A, Judgment, 19 April 2004
<i>Krstić</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v Radislav Krstić</i> , Case No. IT-98-33-T, Judgment, 02 August 2001
<i>Kunarac et al.</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Dragoljub Kunarac, Radomir Kovač and Zoran Vuković</i> , Case No. IT-96-23&23/1-A, Judgment, 12 June 2002
<i>Kunarac et al.</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Dragoljub Kunarac, Radomir Kovač and Zoran Vuković</i> , Case No. IT-96-23&23/1-T, Judgment, 22 February 2001
<i>Kupreškić et al.</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Zoran Kupreškić, Mirjan Kupreškić, Vlatko Kupreškić, Drago Josipović, Vladimir Šantić</i> , Case No. IT-95-16-A, Appeal Judgement, 23 October 2001
<i>Kupreškić et al.</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Zoran Kupreškić, Mirjan Kupreškić, Vlatko Kupreškić, Drago Josipović, Dragan Papić and Vladimir Šantić, also known as "VLADO"</i> , Case No. IT-95-16-T, Judgment, 14 January 2000
<i>Kvočka et al.</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Miroslav Kvočka, Mlado Radić, Zoran Žigić and Dragoljub Prcać</i> , Case No. IT-98-30/1-A, Judgment, 28 February 2005
<i>Kvočka et al.</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Miroslav Kvočka, Milojica Kos, Mlado Radić, Zoran Žigić and Dragoljub Prcać</i> , Case No. IT-98-30/1-T, Judgment, 2 November 2001
<i>Limaj et al.</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Fatmir Limaj, Haradin Bala, Isak Musliu</i> , Case No. IT-03-66-A, Judgement, 27 September 2007
<i>Limaj et al.</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Fatmir Limaj, Haradin Bala and Isak Musliu</i> , Case No. IT-03-66-T, Judgement, 30 November 2005
<i>Lukić and Lukić</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Milan Lukić and Sredoje Lukić</i> , Case No. IT-98-32/1-T, Judgment, 20 July 2009
<i>Martić</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Milan Martić</i> , Case No. IT-95-11-A, Judgment, 8 October 2008

<i>Martić</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Milan Martić</i> , Case No. IT-95-11-T, Judgment, 12 June 2007
<i>Milošević</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Dragomir Milošević</i> , Case No. IT-98-29/1-A, Judgement, 12 November 2009
<i>Milosević</i> Decision on Interlocutory Appeal of 1 November 2004	<i>Prosecutor v. Slobodan Milošević</i> , Case No. IT-02-54-AR73.7, Decision on Interlocutory Appeal of the Trial Chamber's Decision on the Assignment of Defence Counsel, 1 November 2004
<i>Milošević</i> Decision on Motion for Judgement of Acquittal	<i>Prosecutor v. Slobodan Milošević</i> , Case No. IT-02-54-T, Decision on Motion for Judgement of Acquittal, 16 June 2004
<i>Milutinović et al.</i> July 2005 Pre-Trial Decision	<i>Prosecutor v. Milan Milutinović, Nikola Šainović, Dragoljub Ojdanić, Nebojsa Pavković, Vladimir Lazarević, Vlastimir Đorđević, and Sreten Lukić</i> , Case No. IT-05-87-PT, Decision on Nebojša Pavković's Preliminary Motion on Form of Indictment, 22 July 2005
<i>Milutinović et al.</i> March 2006 Pre-Trial Decision	<i>Prosecutor v. Milan Milutinović, Nikola Šainović, Dragoljub Ojdanić, Nebojsa Pavković, Vladimir Lazarević, Vlastimir Đorđević, and Sreten Lukić</i> , Case No. IT-05-87-PT, Decision on Ojdanić's Motion Challenging Jurisdiction: Indirect Co-Perpetration, 22 March 2006
<i>Milutinović et al.</i> May 2003 Appeal Decision	<i>Prosecutor v. Milan Milutinović, Nikola Šainović, and Dragoljub Ojdanić</i> , Case No. IT-99-37-AR72, Decision on Dragoljub Ojdanić's Motion Challenging Jurisdiction—Joint Criminal Enterprise, 21 May 2003
<i>Milutinović et al.</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Milan Milutinović, Nikola Šainović, Dragoljub Ojdanić, Nebojša Pavković, Vladimir Lazarević and Sreten Lukić</i> , Case No. IT-05-87-T, 26 February 2009
<i>Momir Nikolić</i> Sentencing Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Momir Nikolić</i> , Case No. IT-02-60/1-A, Judgement on Sentencing Appeal, 8 March 2006
<i>Mrkšić and Šljivančanin</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Mile Mrkšić and Veselin Šljivančanin</i> , Case No. IT-95-13/1-A, Judgment, 5 May 2009
<i>Mrkšić et al.</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Mile Mrkšić, Miroslav Radić, and Veselin Šljivančanin</i> , Case No. IT-95-13/1-T, Judgment, 27 September 2007

<i>Mrkšić</i> June 2003 Pre-Trial Decision	<i>Prosecutor v. Mile Mrkšić</i> , Case No. IT-95-13/1-PT, Decision on Form of the Indictment, 19 June 2003
<i>Naletilić and Martinović</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Mladen Naletilić and Vinko Martinović</i> , Case No. IT-98-34-T, Judgement, 31 March 2003
<i>Naletilić and Martinović</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Mladen Naletilić and Vinko Martinović</i> , Case No. IT-98-34-A, Judgement, 3 May 2006
<i>Obrenović</i> Sentencing Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Dragan Obrenović</i> , Case No. IT-02-60/2-S, Sentencing Judgement, 10 December 2003
<i>Ojdanić</i> Jurisdiction Decision	<i>Prosecutor v. Milan Milutinović, Nikola Šainović and Dragoljub Ojdanić</i> , Case No IT-99-37-AR72, Decision on Dragoljub Ojdanić's Motion Challenging Jurisdiction—Joint Criminal Enterprise, 21 May 2003
<i>Orić</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Naser Orić</i> , Case No. IT-03-68-A, Judgement, 03 July 2008
<i>Orić</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v Naser Orić</i> , Case No. IT-03-68-T, Judgment, 30 June 2006
<i>Plavšić</i> Sentencing Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Biljana Plavšić</i> , Case No. IT-00-39&40/1-S, Sentencing Judgement, 27 February 2003
<i>Popović et al.</i> May 2006 Pre-Trial Decision	<i>Prosecutor v. Vujadin Popović, Ljubiša Beara, Drago Nikolić, Ljubomir Borovčanin, Zdravko Tolimir, Radivoje Miletić, Milan Gvero, Vinko Pandurević and Milorad Trbić</i> , Case No. IT-05-88-PT, Decision on Motions Challenging the Indictment Pursuant to Rule 72 of the Rules, 31 May 2006
<i>Rajić</i> Sentencing Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Ivica Rajić, a. k. a. Viktor Andrić</i> , Case No. IT-95-12-S, Sentencing Judgement, 8 May 2006
<i>Sikirica et al.</i> Judgement on Motions to Acquit	<i>Prosecutor v. Duško Sikirica, Damir Došen, and Dragan Kolundžija</i> , Case No. IT-95-8-T, Judgement on Defence Motions to Acquit, 3 September 2001
<i>Simić</i> Appeal Judgment	<i>Prosecutor v. Blagoje Simić</i> , Case No. IT-95-9-A, Judgement, 28 Nov. 2006

<i>Simić</i> Sentencing Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Milan Simić</i> , Case No. IT-95-9/2-S, Sentencing Judgement, 17 October 2002
<i>Simić et al.</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Blagoje Simić, Miroslav Tadić, and Simo Zarić</i> , Case No. IT-95-9-T, Judgement, 17 October 2003
<i>Stakić</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Milomir Stakić</i> , Case No. IT-97-24-A, Judgement, 22 March 2006
<i>Stakić</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Milomir Stakić</i> , Case No. IT-97-24-T, Judgement, 31 July 2003
<i>Stakić</i> October 2002 Trial Decision	<i>Prosecutor v. Stakić</i> , Case No. IT-97-24, Decision on Rule 98 <i>bis</i> Motion for Judgement of Acquittal, 31 October 2002
<i>Strugar</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Pavle Strugar</i> , Case No. IT-01-42-A, 17 July 2008
<i>Strugar</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Pavle Strugar</i> , Case No. IT-01-42-T, Trial Judgement, 31 January 2005
<i>Tadić</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Duško Tadić</i> , Case No. IT-94-1-A, Judgement, 15 July 1999
<i>Tadić</i> Jurisdiction Decision	<i>Prosecution v. Duško Tadić</i> , Case No. IT-94-1-AR72, Appeals Chamber Decision on Jurisdiction, 20 October 1995
<i>Tadić</i> First Sentencing Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Duško Tadić a.k.a “Dule”</i> , Case No. IT-94-1-T, Sentencing Judgement, 14 July 1997
<i>Tadić</i> Second Sentencing Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Duško Tadić a.k.a “Dule”</i> , Case No. IT-94-1-T <i>bis</i> R117, Sentencing Judgment, 11 November 1999
<i>Tadić</i> Sentencing Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Duško Tadić</i> , Case No. IT-94-1-A and IT-94-1-Abis, Judgement in Sentencing Appeals, 26 January 2000
<i>Tadić</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Duško Tadić a.k.a “Dule”</i> , Case No. IT-94-1-T, Judgment, 7 May 1997
<i>Trbić</i> Rule 11 <i>bis</i> Decision	<i>Prosecutor v. Milorad Trbić</i> , Case No. IT-05-88/1-PT, Decision on referral of case under Rule 11 <i>bis</i> with confidential annex, 27 April 2007
<i>Vasiljević</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Mitar Vasiljević</i> , Case No. IT-98-32-A, Judgement, 25 February 2004
<i>Vasiljević</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Mitar Vasiljević</i> , Case No. IT-98-32-T, Judgement, 29 November 2002

Zelenović Sentencing Appeal Judgement

Prosecutor v. Dragan Zelenović, Case No. IT-96-23/2-A, Judgement on Sentencing Appeal, 31 October 2007

C. ICTR Judgements and Decisions

Akayesu Appeal Judgement

Prosecutor v Jean-Paul Akayesu, Case No. ICTR-96-4-A, Judgment, 1 June 2001

Akayesu Trial Judgement

Prosecutor v Jean-Paul Akayesu, Case No. ICTR-96-4-T, Judgment, 2 September 1998

Bagilishema Appeal Judgement

Prosecutor v. Ignance Bagilishema, Case No. ICTR-95-1A-A, Appeal Judgement, 3 July 2002

Bagilishema Trial Judgement

Prosecutor v. Ignance Bagilishema, Case No. ICTR-95-1A-T, Judgment, 7 June 2001

Bisengimana Sentencing Judgement

Prosecutor v. Bisengimana, Case No. ICTR-00-60-T, Judgment and Sentence, 13 April 2006

Bagosora et al. Trial Judgement

Prosecutor v. Bagosora, Kabiligi, Ntabakuze, and Nsengiyumva, Case No. ICTR-98-41-T, Judgment and Sentence, 18 December 2008

Gacumbitsi Appeal Judgement

Sylvestre Gacumbitsi v. Prosecutor, Case No. ICTR-2001-64-A, Judgment, 7 July 2006

Kajelijeli Appeal Judgement

Juvénal Kajelijeli v. Prosecutor, Case No. ICTR-98-44A-A, Appeal Judgement, 23 May 2005

Kajelijeli Trial Judgement

Prosecutor v. Juvénal Kajelijeli, Case No. ICTR-98-44A-T, Judgment, 1 December 2003

Kalimanzira Trial Judgement

Prosecutor v. Callixte Kalimanzira, Case No. ICTR-05-88-T, Judgment, 22 June 2009

Kambanda Trial Judgement

Prosecutor v. Jean Kambanda, Case No. ICTR-97-23-S, Judgment and Sentence, 4 September 1998

Kamuhanda Appeal Judgement

Jean de Dieu Kamuhanda v. Prosecutor, Case No. ICTR-99-54A-A, Appeal Judgement, 19 September 2005

Kamuhanda Trial Judgement

Prosecutor v. Jean de Dieu Kamuhanda, Case No. ICTR-99-54A-T, Judgment and Sentence, 22 January 2004

Karemera et al. April 2006 Appeal Decision

Prosecutor v. Karemera, Ngirumpatse, and Nzirorera, Case Nos. ICTR-98-44-AR72.5, ICTR-98-44-AR72.6, Decision on

	Jurisdictional Appeals: Joint Criminal Enterprise, 12 April 2006
<i>Karemera et al.</i> Interlocutory Appeal Decision on Judicial Notice	<i>Prosecutor v. Édouard Karemera, Mathieu Ngirumpatse, Joseph Nzirorera</i> , Case No. ICTR-98-44-AR73(C), Decision on Prosecutor's Interlocutory Appeal of Decision on Judicial Notice, 16 June 2006
<i>Karera</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Karera</i> , Case No. ICTR-01-74-A, Judgement, 2 Feb 2009
<i>Kayishema and Ruzindana</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Clément Kayishema and Obed Ruzindana</i> , Case No. ICTR-95-1-A, Judgement (Reasons), 1 June 2001
<i>Kayishema and Ruzindana</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Clément Kayishema and Obed Ruzindana</i> , Case No. ICTR-95-1-T, Judgement, 21 May 1999
<i>Mpambara</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Jean Mpambara</i> , Case No. ICTR-01-65-T, Judgement, 11 September 2006
<i>Muhimana</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Mikaëli Muhimana v. Prosecutor</i> , Case No. ICTR-95-1B-A, Judgement, 27 May 2007
<i>Musema</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Alfred Musema v. Prosecutor</i> , Case No. ICTR-96-13-A, Appeal Judgement, 16 November 2001
<i>Musema</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Alfred Musema</i> , Case No. ICTR-96-13-T, Judgement, 27 January 2000
<i>Muvunyi</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Tharcisse Muvunyi v. Prosecutor</i> , Case No. ICTR-2000-55A-A, Judgement, 29 August 2008
<i>Muvunyi</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Tharcisse Muvunyi</i> , Case No. ICTR-2000-55A-T, Judgement and Sentence, 12 September 2006
<i>Nahimana et al.</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Ferdinand Nahimana, Jean-Bosco Barayagwiza, and Hassan Ngeze</i> , Case No. ICTR-99-52-A, Appeal Judgment, 28 November 2007
<i>Nahimana et al.</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Ferdinand Nahimana, Jean-Bosco Barayagwiza, and Hassan Ngeze</i> , Case No. ICTR-99-52-T, Judgment, 3 December 2003
<i>Ndindabahizi</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Emmanuel Ndindabahizi v. Prosecutor</i> , ICTR-01-71-A, Judgement, 16 January 2007

<i>Ndindabahizi</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Emmanuel Ndindabahizi</i> , ICTR-2001-71-I, Judgement and Sentence, 15 July 2004
<i>Niyitegeka</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Eliezer Niyitegeka v. Prosecutor</i> , Case No. ICTR-96-14-A, Judgement, 9 July 2004
<i>Niyitegeka</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Eliézer Niyitegeka</i> , Case No. ICTR-96-14-T, Judgment, 16 May 2003
<i>Ntagerura et al.</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. André Ntagerura, Emmanuel Bagambiki and Samuel Imanishimwe</i> , Case No. ICTR-99-46-A, Judgement, 7 July 2006
<i>Ntagerura et al.</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. André Ntagerura, Emmanuel Bagambiki and Samuel Imanishimwe</i> , Case No. ICTR-99-46-T, Judgement and Sentence, 25 February 2004
<i>Ntakirutimana and Ntakirutimana</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Elizaphan Ntakirutimana and Gérard Ntakirutimana</i> , Case Nos. ICTR-96-10-A and ICTR-96-17-A, Judgement, 13 December 2004
<i>Ntakirutimana and Ntakirutimana</i> Trial Judgment	<i>Prosecutor v. Elizaphan Ntakirutimana and Gérard Ntakirutimana</i> , Case Nos. ICTR-96-10-T and ICTR-96-17-T, Judgement, 21 February 2003
<i>Rutaganda</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Georges Anderson Nderubumwe Rutaganda v. Prosecutor</i> , Case No. ICTR-96-3-A, Appeal Judgement, 26 May 2003
<i>Rutaganda</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Georges Anderson Nderubumwe Rutaganda</i> , Case No. ICTR-96-3-T, Judgement, 6 December 1999
<i>Rutaganira</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Vincent Rutaganira</i> , Case No. ICTR-95-1C-T, Judgement, 14 March 2005
<i>Rwamakuba</i> October 2004 Appeal Decision	<i>Prosecutor v. André Rwamakuba</i> , Case No. ICTR-98-44-AR72.4, Decision on Interlocutory Appeal Regarding Application of Joint Criminal Enterprise to the Crime of Genocide, 22 October 2004
<i>Semanza</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Laurent Semanza v. Prosecutor</i> , Case No. ICTR-97-20-A, Judgement, 20 May 2005
<i>Semanza</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Laurent Semanza</i> , Case No. ICTR-97-20-T, Judgement and Sentence, 15 May 2003
<i>Seromba</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Athanase Seromba</i> , Case No. ICTR-2001-66-A, Judgement, 12 March 2008

<i>Seromba</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Athanase Seromba</i> , Case No. ICTR-2001-66-I, Judgement, 13 December 2006
<i>Simba</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Aloys Simba v. Prosecutor</i> , Case No. ICTR-01-76-A, Judgement, 27 November 2007
<i>Simba</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Aloys Simba</i> , Case No. ICTR-01-76-T, Judgement and Sentence, 13 December 2005
<i>Zigiranyirazo</i> Appeal Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Protais Zigiranyirazo</i> , Case No. ICTR-01-73-A, Judgement, 16 November 2009
<i>Zigiranyirazo</i> Trial Judgement	<i>Prosecutor v. Protais Zigiranyirazo</i> , Case No. ICTR-01-73-T, Judgement and Sentence, 18 December 2008

D. ICJ Judgements

<i>Armed Activities-Congo</i> , ICJ Judgement	<i>Armed Activities on the Territory of the Congo (New Application 2002) (Democratic Republic of the Congo v. Rwanda)</i> , Judgement, 3 Feb. 2006 (<i>Armed Activities on the Territory of the Congo</i>)
ICJ Bosnia Judgement	<i>Case Concerning the Application of the Convention on the Prevention and Punishment of the Crime of Genocide (Bosnia and Herzegovina v. Serbia and Montenegro)</i> , Judgement of 26 February 2007
<i>Reservations to the Genocide Convention</i> , ICJ Advisory Opinion	<i>Reservations to the Convention on the Prevention and Punishment of the Crime of Genocide</i> , Advisory Opinion (28 May 1951), 1951 ICJ Rep. 15

E. Post-World War II Military Tribunals

<i>Pohle et al.</i> Judgement	<i>United States v. Oswald Pohl and Others</i> , Judgement of 3 November 1947, <i>reprinted in</i> Trials of War Criminals Before the Nuremberg Military Tribunals under Control Council No. 10, Vol. 5, (1997), p 958
<i>Rohde et al.</i> Judgement	<i>Trial of Werner Rohde et al.</i> , British Military Court, Wuppertal, 1 June 1946, Law Reports of Trials of War Criminals, Vol. V
<i>Schmidt</i> Judgement	<i>Trial of Max Schmidt</i> , United States General Military Government Court at Dachau, Germany, 19 May 1947, Law Reports of Trials of War Criminals, Vol. XIII

Schonfeld et al. Judgement

Trial of Franz Schonfeld et al., British Military Court, Essen, 26 June 1946, Law Reports of Trials of War Criminals Vol. XI

F. Other Jurisprudence

Blockburger v. United States

Blockburger v. United States, 284 US 299, 304 (1932)

Eichmann Jerusalem District Court Judgement

Attorney-General of the Government of Israel v. Eichmann, Judgement, 11 December 1961, reprinted in 36 *International Law Reports* 18 (1968)

G. Table of other Authorities

1. Domestic Laws

SFRY Criminal Code, effective 1 July 1977

Criminal Code of the Socialist Federal Republic of Yugoslavia, adopted by the SFRJ Assembly at the session of the Federal Council on 28 September 1976; declared by a decree of the President of the Republic on 28 September 1976; published in the Official Gazette of the SFRJ No.44 of 8 October 1976; correction made in the Official Gazette, SFRJ No. 36 of 15 July 1977; effective on 1 July 1977

2. International Legal Instruments and Commentaries

Additional Protocol I

Protocol Additional to the Geneva Conventions of 12 August 1949, and relating to the Protection of Victims of International Armed Conflicts, June 8, 1977

Additional Protocol II

Protocol Additional to the Geneva Conventions of 12 August 1949, and relating to the Protection of Victims of Non-International Armed Conflicts, June 8, 1977

Commentary on Additional Protocols

Commentary on the Additional Protocols of 8 June 1977 to the Geneva Convention of 12 August 1949 (Yves Sandoz, Christoph Swinarski and Bruno Zimmermann, eds., 1987)

Commentary on Geneva Convention III

Commentary: Geneva Convention III Relative to the Treatment of Prisoners of War (ICRC, Jean S. Pictet, ed., 1960).

Commentary on Geneva Convention IV	Commentary: Geneva Convention IV Relative to the Protection of Civilian Persons in Time of War ICRC (ICRC, Jean S. Pictet, ed., 1958)
Draft Genocide Convention, U.N. Doc. E/447	Draft Convention on the Crime of Genocide, U.N. Doc. E/447, 26 June 1947
ECHR	European Convention for the Protection of Human Rights and Fundamental Freedoms, 4 November 1950, 213 U.N.T.S. 222
Geneva Convention I	Geneva Convention I for the Amelioration of the Condition of the Wounded and Sick in the Field, 12 August 1949
Geneva Convention III	Geneva Convention III, relative to the Treatment of Prisoners of War, 12 August, 1949
Geneva Convention IV	Geneva Convention (IV) relative to the Protection of Civilian Persons in Time of War, August 12, 1949
Genocide Convention	Convention on the Prevention and Suppression of the Crime of Genocide of 1948, 12 January 1951, 78 U.N.T.S. 277
ICCPR	International Covenant on Civil and Political Rights, 16 December 1966
UDHR	Universal Declaration of Human Rights, 10 December 1948
ICTR Statute	Statute of the International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda, established by Security Council Resolution 955
Statute	The Statute of the International Tribunal for the Former Yugoslavia established by Security Council Resolution 827

3. Select list of other Legal Authorities

Henckaerts and Doswald-Beck, <i>Customary International Humanitarian Law, Vol. 1</i>	Customary International Humanitarian Law, Volume 1: Rules, Jean-Marie Henckaerts and Louise Doswald-Beck, ICRC, Cambridge University Press, 2005.
Lemkin, <i>Axis Rule in Occupied Europe</i>	Raphaël Lemkin, <i>Axis Rule in Occupied Europe</i> 79 (1944)
Robinson, <i>The Genocide Convention</i>	Nehemiah Robinson, <i>The Genocide Convention: A Commentary</i> (1960)

4. Reports

UN Economic and Social Council's
1978 Genocide Study

UN Economic and Social Council, *Study on the Prevention and Punishment of the Crime of Genocide* (1978)

5. UN Resolutions

United Nations General Assembly Resolution 96(I), adopted 11 December 1946

H. Table of Short Forms

28th Division	28th Division of the Army of Bosnia and Herzegovina
ABiH	Army of Bosnia and Herzegovina
Accused	Vujadin Popović, Colonel Ljubiša Beara, Drago Nikolić, Ljubomir Borovčanin, Radivoje Miletić, Milan Gvero and Vinko Pandurević.
a.k.a.	also known as
APC	Armoured Personnel Carrier
BCS	The Bosnian-Croatian-Serbian language
Beara Defence	The accused Ljubiša Beara, and/or Counsel for Ljubiša Beara
BiH	Bosnia and Herzegovina
Birač Brigade	Sekovici Brigade
BT	Transcript page from hearings before the <i>Blagojević</i> Trial Chamber, <i>Prosecutor v Vidoje Blagojević and Dragan Jokić</i> , IT-02-60-T
Borovčanin Defence	The accused Ljubomir Borovčanin, and/or Counsel for Ljubomir Borovčanin
Bosnian Serb Forces	Includes VRS forces, MUP forces and paramilitary forces associated with the VRS and/or MUP
BVP	Armoured Infantry Combat Vehicle
CJB	Public Security Centre

CSB	Security Services Centre
Drina Wolves	Podrinje Detachment or Drina Corps Manoeuvre Detachment
DutchBat	Dutch Battalion of UNPROFOR
DutchBat Bravo Company compound	Compound of the Dutch Battalion, Bravo Company, of UNPROFOR at Srebrenica
DutchBat compound	Compound of the Dutch Battalion of UNPROFOR at Potočari
ECtHR	European Court of Human Rights
Ex. Pxxxx	Prosecution exhibit
Ex. 1Dxxxx	Defence exhibit for the accused Vujadin Popović
Ex. 2Dxxxx	Defence exhibit for the accused Ljubiša Beara
Ex. 3Dxxxx	Defence exhibit for the accused Drago Nikolić
Ex. 4Dxxxx	Defence exhibit for the accused Ljubomir Borovčanin
Ex. 5Dxxxx	Defence exhibit for the accused Radivoje Miletić
Ex. 6Dxxxx	Defence exhibit for the accused Milan Gvero
Ex. 7Dxxxx	Defence exhibit for the accused Vinko Pandurević
fn.	Footnote
Gvero Defence	The accused Milan Gvero, and/or Counsel for Milan Gvero
HV	Croatian Army
HVO	Croatian Defence Council
ICC	International Criminal Court
ICJ	International Court of Justice
ICMP	International Commission on Missing Persons
ICRC	International Committee of the Red Cross

ICTR	International Criminal Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Genocide and other Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of Rwanda and Rwandan Citizens Responsible for Genocide and other Such Serious Violations Committed in the Territory of Neighbouring States, between 1 January 1994 and 31 December 1994
ICTY	International Criminal Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991
ILC	International Law Commission
IKM	Forward Command Post
JNA	Yugoslav People's Army (Army of the Socialist Federal Republic of Yugoslavia)
KT	Transcript page from hearings before the <i>Krstić</i> Trial Chamber, <i>Prosecutor v Radislav Krstić</i> , IT-98-33-T
LNU	Last Name Unknown
Miletić Defence	The accused Radivoje Miletić, and/or Counsel for Radivoje Miletić
MSF	Médecins sans frontières
MT	Transcript page from hearings before the <i>Slobodan Milošević</i> Trial Chamber, <i>Prosecutor v Slobodan Milošević</i> , IT-02-54-T
MUP	Ministry of the Interior in Republika Srpska
Nikolić Defence	The accused Drago Nikolić, and/or Counsel for Drago Nikolić
OAT.	Transcript page from hearings before the <i>Orić</i> Appeals Chamber, <i>Prosecutor v Naser Orić</i> , IT-03-68-A
OP	Observation Post
OT.	Transcript page from hearings before the <i>Orić</i> Trial Chamber, <i>Prosecutor v Naser Orić</i> , IT-03-68-T

OTP/Prosecution	Office of the Prosecutor
p.	Page
pp.	Pages
Pandurević Defence	The accused Vinko Pandurević, and/or Counsel for Vinko Pandurević
para.	Paragraph
paras.	Paragraphs
Parties	The Prosecutor and the Defence in <i>Prosecutor v. Vujadin Popović, Ljubiša Beara, Drago Nikolić, Ljubomir Borovčanin, Radivoje Miletić, Milan Gvero and Vinko Pandurević</i>
PJP	Separate Police Units
Popović Defence	The accused Vujadin Popović, and/or Counsel for Vujadin Popović
POW	Prisoner of War
RS	Republika Srpska
Rogatica Brigade	The 1st Podrinje Light Infantry Brigade
Romanija Brigade	2nd Romanija Motorised Brigade
Rules	Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal for the Former Yugoslavia (IT/32/Rev. 39)
SBP	Special Police Brigade
SBP 2nd Sekovići Detachment	2nd Sekovići Detachment of the RS MUP Special Police Brigade
SFOR	Stabilisation Force (NATO-Bosnia)
SFRY	Socialist Federal Republic of Yugoslavia
SJB	Public Security Station
Standard Barracks	The Zvornik Brigade Headquarters
T.	Transcript page from proceedings before the Trial Chamber in the present case.

TG	Tactical Group
TO	Territorial Defence forces
Tribunal	See: ICTY
UKRCoy	Ukrainian Company of UNPROFOR
UN	United Nations
UNDU	United Nations Detention Unit
UNHCR	United Nations High Commission for Refugees
UNMO	United Nations Military Observer
UNPROFOR	United Nations Protection Force
VRS	Army of the Republika Srpska
VRS Soldier	A person serving in the Army of the Republika Srpska
Žepa Brigade	The 285th Eastern Bosnian Light Brigade of the ABiH
Zvornik Brigade	The 1st Light Infantry Zvornik Brigade
Zvornik Brigade Duty Officer's Notebook	Zvornik Brigade Notebook
Zvornik Brigade IKM Duty Officer's Logbook	Zvornik Brigade Logbook