



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations
of International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-05-88-ES.1

Date: 13 October 2010

Original: English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before: Judge Kevin Parker, Presiding
Judge Christoph Flügge
Judge Burton Hall

Registrar: Mr. John Hocking

Order of: 13 October 2010

PROSECUTOR

v.

LJUBOMIR BOROVIČANIN

PUBLIC

**ORDER ON THE STATUS OF DECISION ON BOROVIČANIN'S
REQUEST FOR CUSTODIAL VISIT**

Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. Peter Kremer

Counsel for the Accused


Mr. Christopher Gosnell and Ms. Tatjana Čmerić

THIS TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”),

NOTING the “Decision on Borovčanin Request for Custodial Visit” issued confidentially on 7 October 2010 (“Decision”);

HEREBY DIRECTS the Registrar to reclassify the Decision as public.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Judge Kevin Parker

Presiding Judge

Dated this thirteenth day of October 2010
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]